
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028302-2025 

Award

NBC Planning performance Agreement 25-27

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028302

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050ce4 (view related notices)

Published 29 May 2025, 8:21am

Scope 

Reference

C28733

Description

The Planning Performance Agreement (PPA) is a project plan framework for the Council and
the Developer to manage the submission and determination of applications at the site for
forthcoming two financial years.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028302-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028302-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050ce4


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. NBC Planning performance Agreement 25-27

Supplier

Runnymede Borough Council

Contract value

£180,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 April 2025

Standstill period

End: 9 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

11 June 2025 to 31 March 2027

1 year, 9 months, 20 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71410000 - Urban planning services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

UKJ - South East (England)

UKJ25 - West Surrey

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Runnymede Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPBH-5756-NPJG

Runnymede Civic Centre, Station Rd, Addlestone KT15 2AH

Addlestone

KT15 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: christine.ellera@runnymede.gov.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

https://www.runnymede.gov.uk/councillors-committees/councillors

Contract 1. NBC Planning performance Agreement 25-27

mailto:christine.ellera@runnymede.gov.uk
https://www.runnymede.gov.uk/councillors-committees/councillors


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBD-3289-CDGX

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lara Dolamore

Email: lara.dolamore@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lara.dolamore@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. NBC Planning performance Agreement 25-27
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Runnymede Borough Council

	Contracting authority
	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS


		2025-06-14T20:30:00+0100
	TCPDF




